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1. Like thunderstorms
Do you like or dislike thunderstorms?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Like 55% 56% 54% 50% 63% 57% 43% 57% 52% 61%
Dislike 34% 29% 39% 35% 27% 33% 43% 39% 32% 32%
Not sure 11% 16% 7% 15% 9% 9% 13% 4% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (474) (519) (161) (259) (396) (177) (330) (453) (210)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Like 55% 60% 35% 46% 56% 56% 62% 54% 45% 58% 49% 69%
Dislike 34% 28% 57% 48% 35% 35% 25% 38% 44% 26% 38% 27%
Not sure 11% 13% 8% 6% 10% 8% 13% 8% 11% 16% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (760) (120) (113) (349) (287) (60) (131) (202) (215) (366) (210)
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2. Scared of thunderstorms
Even when you are inside and relatively safe from being struck by lightning, do you ever feel scared of thunderstorms?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 30% 21% 38% 25% 34% 30% 29% 37% 26% 29%
No 67% 76% 59% 68% 64% 69% 69% 59% 71% 69%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (475) (518) (161) (258) (397) (177) (328) (454) (211)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 30% 25% 39% 48% 31% 30% 20% 30% 26% 29% 33% 28%
No 67% 72% 58% 48% 66% 66% 76% 69% 73% 67% 62% 70%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (760) (120) (113) (349) (287) (61) (131) (202) (214) (367) (210)
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3. Excited about thunderstorms
Do you ever find thunderstorms exciting?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 64% 68% 60% 67% 69% 59% 63% 62% 64% 66%
No 31% 26% 35% 29% 23% 35% 35% 33% 30% 28%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (475) (517) (161) (259) (397) (175) (329) (453) (210)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 64% 69% 37% 58% 62% 67% 72% 63% 62% 69% 56% 74%
No 31% 26% 60% 32% 33% 25% 27% 35% 35% 26% 37% 21%
Not sure 5% 5% 3% 10% 5% 8% 1% 2% 3% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (759) (120) (113) (349) (287) (61) (130) (201) (215) (366) (210)
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4. Damage by thunderstorms
Has property in your neighbourhood ever been seriously damaged by a storm?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 39% 43% 35% 31% 40% 43% 40% 35% 41% 38%
No 54% 50% 57% 60% 52% 50% 54% 55% 52% 55%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (474) (516) (161) (258) (395) (176) (326) (453) (211)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 39% 44% 30% 19% 30% 46% 44% 45% 36% 46% 47% 22%
No 54% 50% 61% 69% 63% 48% 44% 47% 56% 45% 45% 2%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6% 13% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (759) (119) (112) (349) (284) (61) (130) (200) (214) (365) (211)
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5. More likely - lottery or lightning
Which one is more likely?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Being struck by lightning 62% 56% 68% 63% 55% 65% 68% 61% 64% 60%
Winning the lottery 22% 26% 18% 25% 28% 19% 14% 25% 18% 27%
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 12% 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (473) (519) (160) (259) (397) (176) (328) (453) (211)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Being struck by lightning 62% 64% 60% 57% 58% 70% 49% 64% 64% 68% 59% 62%
Winning the lottery 22% 20% 17% 34% 25% 18% 44% 20% 17% 18% 24% 25%
Not sure 16% 16% 23% 9% 17% 13% 6% 16% 19% 14% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (760) (119) (113) (350) (286) (61) (131) (202) (215) (366) (209)




